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No. 347, S.] [Published August 22, 1957.
CHAPTER 3559

AN ACT to amend 289.06 of the statutes, relating to filing claims for lien.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

289.06 of the statutes is amended to read:

289.06 No lien shall exist and no action to enforce the same shall be
maintained unless within 60 days in all cases provided for in s. 289.02 and
within 6 months in all cases provided for in s. 289.01 from the date of fur-
nishing the last labor or materials a claim for such lien shall be.filed in the
office of the clerk of the circuit court of the county in which the lands af-
fected thereby lie and such action be brought and summons and complaint
filed within 2 years from the date of filing such claim for lien. Such claim
for lien may be so filed and docketed notwithstanding the death of the
owner of the property affected thereby or the person with whom the ori-
ginal contract was made, with like effect as if he were then living.

Approved August 8, 1957.
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